# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8158800

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDER BUBLEWITZ	08/08/2023
JENS-PETER REBER	07/17/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	3LMED GMBH
Street Address:	VON-HARMACK-STRASSE 15
City:	MARBURG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	35039

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17258079

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3129130001

**Email:** docketing@mbhb.com, pringle@mbhb.com, paluck@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP

Address Line 1: 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20-1457-WO-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JORDAN J. PRINGLE
SIGNATURE:	/Jordan J. Pringle/
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2023

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=20-1457-WO-US Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=20-1457-WO-US Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=20-1457-WO-US Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 508111622 REEL: 064855 FRAME: 0602

MBHB Docket No.: 29-1457-WO-US KAS Docket No.: K12WO182US

#### ASSICNMENT

WHEREAS, Dr. Alexander Bublewitz, residing Herborn, Germany and Jens-Peter Reber, residing Memorzhagen, Germany (hereinafter "Assigner") has invented certain new and useful inventions and improvements (hereinafter "Invention") described in the United States patent application entitled "Application System with Improved Scal" for which Assignor is making or has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, which application has been duly executed by Assignor concurrently herewith; or filed on January 5, 2021 as Application No. 17/258,079;

#### WHEREAS.

Streed GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Emil-von-Behring- Straße 76, 35041 Marburg, Germany (hereinafter called "the Assignce"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does assign, sell and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigna, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign commiss, including unity models, inventor's certificates and like government grants that may be granted for any and all partiess thereof, and in and to the paters profication identified above and amplications for patent filed for the Invention in all foreign countries and all provisional, divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation in-part applications and extensions of any of the applications for potent or LETTERS PATENT identified berein, including all applications claiming the priority of said applications for patent or LETTERS PATENT identified herein, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or bereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty, including any increasional convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of the United States LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America. Assigning will hold all rights for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns to the full end of the term for which the LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. Assignar requests and authorizes the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and foreign counterpart officials of foreign patent offices, to insue respective LETTERS PATENT in the United States and foreign countries when gramed, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignor that Assignor has a full and uncoumbered title to the Invention, which title Assignor warrants to the Assignor. Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request and expense of the Assignor, do all lawful and just acts including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the liversion, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignor's right to the Invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interference conflict, opposition and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I'We have signed this Assignment on the date specified below.

			ecessis a constitue and	
				3 30000
CLICANIMA DAGE	NN 18.E	NAMES.	2000 2 000 10000	XX8886
STREET, STREET	more	2539532	Acres A crea mente	3,7886
encennika muna	gene.	3.63880	2000 2 000 3000	X, XXXX
concerning process	337-03.6	1.8800	2000-2000-2000-0	
STREET STREET	Secure.	1.8000	Sens a com sensor	A.A.C.C.
ancomike pana	men.c	13000	2000.2 000 37000	×/****
ancompa ann	nene	1.63642	Semina com semino	X****
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	nvo.c	1.8883	3000 3 000 30000	2/86%
~	nvn.c	5,55000	3010-3 0100 30010	A/WV
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	N.O.C	s.swic	SCHOOL CHE KING	VW.
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	N.00	1.50CC	SCHOOL CHEE MANNE	<b>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </b>
	N D C	Lowe	SCALL A CHA SCHOOL	***
	X 10 C	S.SSEC	SCALL A CHA SCHOOL	V****
7	<b>**</b> 1.6	S.SSEC	ACID-S CICE AND CO	V****
	<b>*1</b> .6	13000	3010-3 010 A010	<b>M</b> ***
	<b>**</b>	Line	3000 3 000 8000	<b>\$</b> 7500

MBHB Docket No.: 20-1457-WO-US K&S Docket No.: K12WO182US

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dr. Alexander Bublewitz, residing Herborn, Germany and Jens-Peter Reber, residing Meinerzhagen, Germany (hereinafter "Assignor") has invented certain new and useful inventions and improvements (hereinafter "invention") described in the United States patent application entitled "Application System with Improved Seal" for which Assignor is making or has made application for LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES, which application has been duly executed by Assignor concurrently herewith; or filed on January 5, 2021 as Application No. 17/258,079;

#### WHEREAS.

3 imed GmbH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Emil-von-Behring- Straße 76, 35041 Marburg, Germany (hereinafter called "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned, sold and transferred, and does assign, sell and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants that may be granted for any and all portions thereof, and in and to the patent application identified above and applications for patent filed for the Invention in all foreign countries and all provisional, divisional, reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part applications and extensions of any of the applications for patent or LETTERS PATENT identified herein, including all applications claiming the priority of said applications for patent or LETTERS PATENT identified herein, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of the United States LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America. Assignee will hold all rights for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns to the full end of the term for which the LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made. Assignor requests and authorizes the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and foreign counterpart officials of foreign patent offices, to issue respective LETTERS PATENT in the United States and foreign countries when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor has a full and unencumbered title to the Invention, which title Assignor warrants to the Assignee. Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request and expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the Invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to the Invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interference conflict, opposition and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have signed this Assignment on the date specified below.

PATENT REEL: 064855 FRAME: 0604

		Furlet All	, 19.09.2023
Alexander Bublewitz	Date	Jens-Peter Reber	Date

PATENT REEL: 064855 FRAME: 0605

**RECORDED: 09/11/2023**